Revision 10/09/2023
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., 2023. • www.seawardinc.com.cn • Page 1
Description
The SE8117 series of high performance low dropout
voltage regulators are designed for applications that
require efficient conversion and fast transient
response.

Absolute Maximum Rating
Symbol Parameter Maximum Units
VIN Input Supply Voltage 18 V
θJA Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient (SOT-223) 120 °C/W
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to 125 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -40 to 150 °C
TLEAD Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 Sec) 260 °C
TMJ Maximum Junction Temperature 150 °C
Revision 10/09/2023
Preliminary and all contents are subject to change without prior notice.
© Seaward Electronics, Inc., 2023. • www.seawardinc.com.cn • Page 3
Electrical Characteristic
VIN,MAX ≤ 9V, VIN,MIN – VOUT = 2V, IOUT = 10mA, CIN = 10µF, COUT = 22µF, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise
specified.
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Typ Max Units
  SE8117T-15 1.470 1.5 1.530
  SE8117T-18 1.764 1.8 1.836
VO Output Voltage SE8117T-25 2.450 2.5 2.550 V
  SE8117T-33 3.234 3.3 3.366
  SE8117T-50 4.900 5.0 5.100
VREF
Reference Voltage
(Adj. Voltage Version)
(VIN - VOUT) = 1.5V